TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM479795

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cuadra Associates, Inc.		06/12/2008	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sydneyplus International Library Systems, Corp.		
Street Address:	13560 Maycrest Way		
Internal Address:	Suite # 1115		
City:	Richmond, British Columbia		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6V 2W9		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1235630	STAR
Registration Number:	3459694	STAR KNOWLEDGE CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034150788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034151640

Email: Carl@JennisonLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carl E. Jennison

Address Line 1: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 1102

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Carl E. Jennison Name:

Address Line 1: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy.

Address Line 2: Suite 1102

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl E. Jennison
SIGNATURE:	/Carl E. Jennison/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0173 DATE SIGNED: 06/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2
source=Cuadra Associate Inc. assignment to SidneyPlus (1)#page1.tif
source=Cuadra Associate Inc. assignment to SidneyPlus (1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0174

Technology Purchase Agreement

Schedule E

Trademark Assignment of registered or unregistered trademarks

THIS AGREEMENT made on the ____ day of June, 2008, whereby CUADRA ASSOCIATES INC. having an office at 11835 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 855, Los Angeles, California, which, intending to be legally bound, hereby agrees for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto:

SYDNEYPLUS INTERNATIONAL LIBRARY SYSTEMS, CORP. of Richmond, British Columbia ("Assignee")

all of the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the graphic trade-mark "STAR," "STAR Knowledge Center," and "Managing Your World of Information," copies of the application for or actual registration thereof in the United States Trade-Mark Office is annexed hereto as Schedule A, and the trade names "Cuadra" and "Cuadra Associates", together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with such trade-mark and trade name in any form in which it was used by the Assignor; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and licensees as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the said assignment had not been made.

Executed at
Los Angeles, California, USA
this 12th day of June, 2008.

Per: Loarles G Louadres

Authorized signing officer and
director,
Cuadra Associates, Inc.

SWORN before me at Los Angeles,
California this day of June, 2008.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of California

TRADEMARK REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0175

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below) ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary) Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) Signature of Document Signer No. 1 State of California County of Los Angeles Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this A. CUADRA JACQUELINE R. LYONS proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence Commission # 1617090 to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,) Notary Public - California Los Angeles County ty Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2009 (and (2)Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent SIGNER #1 fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Top of thumb here Top of thumb here **Further Description of Any Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Technology Parchase Agreemen 12, 200 & Number of Pages: Lt Et h. B. (3 pages)

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chaisworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5910 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 06/28/2018

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: